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Headcount Enrollment
Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 1 Year %

Change
3 Year %
Change

5 Year %
Change

7,488 6,697 6,219 5,838 6,069 6,131 1.0% -1.4% -18.1%

Credit Enrollment
Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 1 Year %

Change
3 Year %
Change

5 Year %
Change

75,375.0 67,550.5 61,927.5 58,309.0 60,915.0 61,376.0 0.8% -0.9% -18.6%

Credit Hour FTE
Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 1 Year %

Change
3 Year %
Change

5 Year %
Change

5,025.0 4,503.4 4,128.5 3,887.3 4,061.0 4,091.7 0.8% -0.9% -18.6%

Headcount FTE
Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 1 Year %

Change
3 Year %
Change

5 Year %
Change

4,796 4,230 3,878 3,677 3,852 3,859 0.2% -0.5% -19.5%
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Registration Status Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 1 Year %
Change

3 Year %
Change

5 Year %
Change

O



First Time 1,895 1,722 1,704 1,621 1,729 1,589 -8.1% -6.7% -16.1%
Transfer 634 576 507 498 530 551 4.0% 8.7% -13.1% 2
Readmit 754 696 773 676 624 612 -1.9% -20.8% -18.8% 3
Continuing 4,205 3,703 3,235 3,043 3,186 3,379 6.1% 4.5% -19.6% 4

% Students

Te
rm

19FA

20FA

21FA

22FA

23FA

24FA

16.8%

16.5%

15.8%

16.0%

15.4%

13.9%

29.6%

29.2%

29.8%

28.3%

29.4%

32.0%

4.5%

4.3%

4.5%

36.5%

36.4%

36.2%

36.6%

35.1%

34.0%

11.4%

11.9%

11.9%

11.4%

12.4%

12.1%

AA AAS AFA AS Certificate Certificate of Achievement Non-Matriculated

Degree Type

 

Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 1 Year %
Change

3 Year %
Change

5 Year %
Change

AA 1,257 1,102 980 933 937 855 -8.8% -12.8% -32.0%
AAS 2,214 1,956 1,854 1,651 1,784 1,962 10.0% 5.8% -11.4%
AFA 274 246 231 264 264 275 4.2% 19.0% 0.4%
AS 2,730 2,438 2,250 2,138 2,132 2,083 -2.3% -7.4% -23.7%
Certificate 11 11 10 7 2 4 100.0% -60.0% -63.6%
Certificate of Achievement 148 148 153 182 195 208 6.7% 35.9% 40.5%
Non-Matriculated 854 796 741 663 755 744 -1.5% 0.4% -12.9%

Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book
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Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 1 Year %
Change

3 Year %
Change

5 Year %
Change

18 & Younger 1,651 1,519 1,468 1,462 1,516 1,447 -4.6% -1.4% -12.4%
19-20 2,371 2,208 1,991 1,909 1,934 1,863 -3.7% -6.4% -21.4%
21-24 1,802 1,546 1,450 1,312 1,397 1,433 2.6% -1.2% -20.5%
25-34 1,081 949 829 718 789 899 13.9% 8.4% -16.8%
35-64 537 458 457 398 386 437 13.2% -4.4% -18.6%
65+ 43 17 24 39 47 52 10.6% 116.7% 20.9%
Unknown 3

Race/Ethnicity Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 1 Year %
Change

3 Year %
Change

5 Year %
Change

O



Asian 454 442 390 416 331 378 -20.4% -25.1% -22.5% 1
Black African American 361 320 306 315 340 349 7.9% 6.3% -11.5% 2
Hawaiian Pacific Islander 9 13 6 7 6 10 -14.3% -53.8% -50.0% 3
Hispanic 1,820 1,632 1,568 1,529 1,728 1,942 13.0% 5.9% -0.7% 4
Native American 14 14 16 13 15 14 15.4% 7.1% -21.1% 5
White 4,120 3,678 3,154 2,828 2,670 2,568 -5.6% -27.4% -37.8% 6
2 Or More 179 152 181 157 169 198 7.6% 11.2% 9.0% 7
Unknown 531 446 598 573 810 672 41.4% 81.6% 53.1% 8

Race/Ethnicity

Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book
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Gender

County
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46.7%

42.4%

45.2%
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Gender

 

Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 1 Year %
Change

3 Year %
Change

5 Year %
Change

Female 3,404 3,212 2,982 2,727 2,899 3,083 6.3% -9.7% -17.2%
Male 3,497 2,842 2,811 2,884 2,992 2,917 3.7% 5.3% -18.0%
Unknown 587 643 426 227 178 131 -21.6% -72.3% -56.4%
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Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book

County Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 1 Year %
Change

3 Year %
Change

5 Year %
Change

0



Morris 6,042 5,396 4,917 4,639 4,855 4,893 0.8% -0.5% -19.0% 1
Essex 372 317 333 311 304 277 -8.9% -16.8% -25.5% 2
Passaic 164 172 162 134 124 152 22.6% -6.2% -7.3% 3
Sussex 410 374 377 299 307 337 9.8% -10.6% -17.8% 4
Warren 276 236 220 223 245 245 0.0% 11.4% -11.2% 5
Other NJ County 182 162 155 171 179 176 -1.7% 13.5% -3.3% 6
Unknown NJ County 21 26 27 39 42 31 -26.2% 14.8% 47.6% 7
Out-of-State 21 14 28 22 13 20 53.8% -28.6% -4.8% 8
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Associate in Arts
CIP Code Degree Curr Code

 

Program Name Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 1 Year %
Change

3 Year %
Change

5 Year %
Change

09.0199 AA P1129 Communication 143 103 94 96 88 69 -21.6% -26.6% -51.7%
24.0101 AA P1130 Liberal Arts & Sciences:Humanities/Social Science 844 741 691 647 633 583 -7.9% -15.6% -30.9%
24.0101 AA P1132 Liberal Arts & Sciences:Broadcasting Arts & Technology 62 48 49 54 57 45 -21.1% -8.2% -27.4%
24.0101 AA P1133 Liberal Arts & Sciences Journalism Option 35 31 18 22 23 15 -34.8% -16.7% -57.1%
24.0101 AA P1134 Liberal Arts & Sciences: Pre-Social Work Option 74 70 55 47 50 58 16.0% 5.5% -21.6%
24.0101 AA P1160 Liberal Arts & Sciences:International Studies 35 27 21 14 15 11 -26.7% -47.6% -68.6%
24.0101 AA P1190 Liberal Arts & Sciences:Humanities/Music 41 48 27 33 41 46 12.2% 70.4% 12.2%
50.0999 AA P2006 Musical Theatre 23 34 25 20 30 28 -6.7% 12.0% 21.7%

Five Year Fall Enrollment Comparison by
Degree Type and Program

Indicates inactive program.
Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book

Associate in Science
CIP Code Degree Curr Code

 

Program Name Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 1 Year %
Change

3 Year %
Change

5 Year %
Change

52.0201 AS P2110 Business Administration 980 894 795 800 795 787 -1.0% -1.0% -19.7%
30.9999 AS P2150 Science & Mathematics:mathematics Option 47 47 47 30 19 22 15.8% -53.2% -53.2%
30.9999 AS P2152 Science & Mathematics:Chemistry Option 51 44 36 40 40 25 -37.5% -30.6% -51.0%
51.0803 AS P2155 Occupational Therapy Assistant 37 28 28 9 2        
51.2201 AS P2156 Public Health 28 28 23 21 28 32 14.3% 39.1% 14.3%
30.9999 AS P2160 Science & Mathematics:Biology Option 348 286 300 247 239 262 9.6% -12.7% -24.7%
50.0999 AS P2170 Music Technology:Music Recording Option 52 47 53 54 58 49 -15.5% -7.5% -5.8%
50.0999 AS P2171 Music Technology:Electronic Music Option 26 25 19 23 15 18 20.0% -5.3% -30.8%
14.1301 AS P2180 Engineering Science 154 124 109 92 101 115 13.9% 5.5% -25.3%
44.0401 AS P2260 Public Administration 4 3              
11.0701 AS P2500 Computer Science 248 205 220 263 253 191 -24.5% -13.2% -23.0%
13.1209 AS P2940 Early Childhood Education 109 91 101 97 99 112 13.1% 10.9% 2.8%
13.1209 AS P2941 Child and Family Studies 32 78 84 78 72 70 -2.8% -16.7% 118.8%
43.0107 AS P2950 Criminal Justice 428 390 307 235 230 208 -9.6% -32.2% -51.4%
31.0505 AS P2960 Exercise Science 186 148 128 137 147 118 -19.7% -7.8% -36.6%
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Indicates inactive program.
Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book

Associate in Applied Science
CIP Code Degree Curr Code

 

Program Name Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 1 Year %
Change

3 Year %
Change

5 Year %
Change

01.0101 AAS P3320 Landscape Management and Design 28 23 19 17 14 20 42.9% 5.3% -28.6%
01.0101 AAS P3321 Agribusiness 17 15 18 14 9 3 -66.7% -83.3% -82.4%
01.0101 AAS P3324 Turf and Turfgrass Management 7 9 6 9 8        
41.0101 AAS P3330 Biotechnology 5 2   1          
51.0904 AAS P3340 Paramedic Science     13 25 16 29 81.3% 123.1%  
52.9999 AAS P3400 Business Professional 60 63 77 68 60 50 -16.7% -35.1% -16.7%
52.0901 AAS P3420 Hospitality Management 35 36 17 17 29 17 -41.4% 0.0% -51.4%
12.0503 AAS P3425 Culinary Arts and Science 35 26 26 36 40 46 15.0% 76.9% 31.4%
52.0901 AAS P3434 Hospitality Management:Restaurant & Culinary Mgt. Option 17 7 12 7 1        
41.0301 AAS P3450 Chemical Technology 6 6 4   1 1 0.0% -75.0% -83.3%
41.0301 AAS P3451 Chemical Technology:Environmental Science Option 3 2 4 6 3 1 -66.7% -75.0% -66.7%
43.0201 AAS P3460 Fire Science Education (W/Passaic) 17 17 16 8 12 4 -66.7% -75.0% -76.5%
52.1201 AAS P3501 CIS - Management Information System Option 3                
52.1201 AAS P3503 CIS - Administrative Support Option   1              
52.1201 AAS P3504 CIS - Game Development Option 73 57 54 52 53 37 -30.2% -31.5% -49.3%
15.9999 AAS P3510 Technical Studies     2 5 1 1 0.0% -50.0%  
11.0103 AAS P3525 Information Technology 168 156 132 137 159 159 0.0% 20.5% -5.4%
11.0801 AAS P3530 Digital Media Technology 75 59 57 44 44 41 -6.8% -28.1% -45.3%
50.0605 AAS P3550 Photography Technology 39 33 28 26 31 34 9.7% 21.4% -12.8%
50.0605 AAS P3551 Virtual Reality 1 3 3 2 1        
50.0409 AAS P3560 Graphic Design 102 83 88 74 74 69 -6.8% -21.6% -32.4%
15.0303 AAS P3600 Electronics Engineering Technology 64 60 45 40 40 49 22.5% 8.9% -23.4%
15.0303 AAS P3601 Electronics Engineering Tech:Biomedical Equipment Option 7 12 7 8 7 7 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
15.0305 AAS P3651 Networking Opt - Telecommunications Systems Technology 3 1              
15.0805 AAS P3700 Mechanical Engineering Technology 170 146 150 133 140 129 -7.9% -14.0% -24.1%
51.3801 AAS P3800 Nursing 1,001 885 799 671 742 808 8.9% 1.1% -19.3%
51.0911 AAS P3840 Radiography 220 196 213 193 243 380 56.4% 78.4% 72.7%
51.0908 AAS P3850 Respiratory Therapy 58 58 64 58 56 72 28.6% 12.5% 24.1%
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Indicates inactive program.
Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book

Associate in Fine Arts
CIP Code Degree Curr Code

 

Program Name Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 1 Year %
Change

3 Year %
Change

5 Year %
Change

50.0799 AFA P4140 Fine Arts:Visual Arts Option 79 57 61 74 77 76 -1.3% 24.6% -3.8%
50.0799 AFA P4141 Fine Arts:Design Option 146 132 108 126 120 135 12.5% 25.0% -7.5%
50.0799 AFA P4142 Fine Arts:Animation Option 38 49 53 57 55 57 3.6% 7.5% 50.0%
50.0799 AFA P4170 Fine Arts:Dance Option 11 8 9 7 12 7 -41.7% -22.2% -36.4%

Certificate of Achievement
CIP Code Degree Curr Code

 

Program Name Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 1 Year %
Change

3 Year %
Change

5 Year %
Change

24.0102 CCERT P0008 Engineering Des and Advan Manufact - Share Time on Campus 24 28 28 29 33 38 15.2% 35.7% 58.3%
24.0102 CCERT P0009 Cybersecurity and Info Protection - Share Time on Campus 34 35 32 34 33 34 3.0% 6.3% 0.0%
24.0102 CCERT P0011 Culinary Arts and Hospitality - Share Time on Campus 2 19 14 17 26 27 3.8% 92.9% 1250.0%
30.7101 CCERT P0150 Data Analytics Certificate of Achievement     3 2 11 13 18.2% 333.3%  
01.0101 CCERT P0320 Landscape Design Certificate of Achievement 6 2 4 3 4 9 125.0% 125.0% 50.0%
01.0101 CCERT P0321 Grounds Maintenance Certificate of Achievement 3 1 1 1   1   0.0% -66.7%
01.0101 CCERT P0322 Landscape Contractor Certificate of Achievement   1 2 1 3 1 -66.7% -50.0%  
01.0101 CCERT P0323 Garden Center Certificate of Achievement 3 3 2 3 4 3 -25.0% 50.0% 0.0%
13.1209 CCERT P0331 CDA Education Certificate of Achievement   4 3 6 13 3 -76.9% 0.0%  
52.0801 CCERT P0344 Finance Certificate of Achievement 7 7 13 10 10 6 -40.0% -53.8% -14.3%
52.0201 CCERT P0345 Foundations in Business Certificate of Achievement   3 8 4 2 1 -50.0% -87.5%  
52.9999 CCERT P0346 Social Media Marketing & Communications     1 12 10 12 20.0% 1100.0%  
10.9999 CCERT P0352 Web Development Certificate of Achievement 7 6 5 4 3 8 166.7% 60.0% 14.3%
11.1003 CCERT P0354 Information Security Certificate of Achievement 11 7 10 8 11 13 18.2% 30.0% 18.2%
11.0801 CCERT P0360 Media Technology Certificate of Achievement 4 1 3 4 5 3 -40.0% 0.0% -25.0%
52.0703 CCERT P0400 Small Business Management Certificate of Achievement 6 9 5 15 11 4 -63.6% -20.0% -33.3%
52.0901 CCERT P0420 Culinary Arts Certificate of Achievement 26 5 8 14 5 8 60.0% 0.0% -69.2%
12.0504 CCERT P0421 Hospitality Mgmt & Event Planning Certificate of Achievement 1   1 1 1 1 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
11.0203 CCERT P0622 Routing Certificate of Achievement 1                
15.0303 CCERT P0625 Mechanical CAD Certificate of Achievement   2 1 2 2 2 0.0% 100.0%  
15.0303 CCERT P0629 Digital Technology Certificate of Achievement     1            
15.0303 CCERT P0631 Basic Electronics Certificate of Achievement 3 3   1 1 3 200.0%   0.0%
15.0805 CCERT P0633 Engineering Technology Certificate of Achievement 1 3 3 3 4 2 -50.0% -33.3% 100.0%
31.0505 CCERT P0950 Personal Trainer Certificate of Achievement 9 9 5 7 2 8 300.0% 60.0% -11.1%
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Degree Type

 

Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 1 Year %
Change

3 Year %
Change

5 Year %
Change

AA 1,257 1,102 980 933 937 855 -8.8% -12.8% -32.0%
AAS 2,214 1,956 1,854 1,651 1,784 1,962 10.0% 5.8% -11.4%
AFA 274 246 231 264 264 275 4.2% 19.0% 0.4%
AS 2,730 2,438 2,250 2,138 2,132 2,083 -2.3% -7.4% -23.7%
Certificate 11 11 10 7 2 4 100.0% -60.0% -63.6%
Certificate of Achievement 148 148 153 182 195 208 6.7% 35.9% 40.5%
Non-Matriculated 854 796 741 663 755 744 -1.5% 0.4% -12.9%

Indicates inactive program.
Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book

Certificate
CIP Code Degree Curr Code

 

Program Name Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 1 Year %
Change

3 Year %
Change

5 Year %
Change

19.0709 ACERT P5134 Childcare Specialist Certificate 7 6 6 3   3   -50.0% -57.1%
15.1302 ACERT P5710 Computer Aided Drafting Certificate 4 5 4 4 2 1 -50.0% -75.0% -75.0%

Non-Matriculated
CIP Code Degree Curr Code Program Name

 

Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 1 Year %
Change

3 Year %
Change

5 Year %
Change

24.0102 N/M P0030 30 Credit High School Completion Program 4 2 2   2 1 -50.0% -50.0% -75.0%
24.0102 N/M P0003 Academy Students 157 140 211 200 199 168 -15.6% -20.4% 7.0%
24.0102 N/M P0001 Challenger Program - Non-Matric 125 112 78 69 114 108 -5.3% 38.5% -13.6%
24.0102 N/M P0015 Criminal Justice - Share Time on Campus     20 41 42 38 -9.5% 90.0%  
24.0102 N/M P0961 ESOL - English for Speakers of Other Languages 9 8 7 6 8 3 -62.5% -57.1% -66.7%
24.0102 N/M P0012 Non Matric Rutgers Exchange Registration     3   1        
24.0102 N/M P0005 Non-Matric Tested/Not Required 88 64 57 35 45 44 -2.2% -22.8% -50.0%
24.0102 N/M P0000 Non-Matriculated 297 256 195 180 186 229 23.1% 17.4% -22.9%
24.0102 N/M P0010 Non-Matriculated-Visiting Students 174 214 167 132 125 100 -20.0% -40.1% -42.5%
24.0102 N/M P0013 Titans Express - Dual Enrollment     1   33 53 60.6% 5200.0%  
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Program Program
Code

 

Full-Time Part-Time Total New Full-
Time

New Part-
Time

Non-Matriculated P0000 49 180 229 36 101
Challenger Program - Non-Matric P0001 3 105 108 1 72
Academy Students P0003 73 95 168 72 94
Non-Matric Tested/Not Required P0005 3 41 44 0 0
Engineering Des and Advan Manufact - Share Time on Campus P0008 3 35 38 0 16
Cybersecurity and Info Protection - Share Time on Campus P0009 1 33 34 0 16
Non-Matriculated-Visiting Students P0010 10 90 100 6 47
Culinary Arts and Hospitality - Share Time on Campus P0011 18 9 27 0 9
Titans Express - Dual Enrollment P0013 31 22 53 0 1
Criminal Justice - Share Time on Campus P0015 0 38 38 0 21
30 Credit High School Completion Program P0030 0 1 1 0 1
Data Analytics Certificate of Achievement P0150 1 12 13 1 6
Landscape Design Certificate of Achievement P0320 0 9 9 0 4
Grounds Maintenance Certificate of Achievement P0321 0 1 1 0 0
Landscape Contractor Certificate of Achievement P0322 0 1 1 0 0
Garden Center Certificate of Achievement P0323 0 3 3 0 1
CDA Education Certificate of Achievement P0331 0 3 3 0 2
Finance Certificate of Achievement P0344 1 5 6 1 1
Foundations in Business Certificate of Achievement P0345 0 1 1 0 0
Social Media Marketing & Communications P0346 3 9 12 1 3
Web Development Certificate of Achievement P0352 0 8 8 0 2
Information Security Certificate of Achievement P0354 5 8 13 5 0
Media Technology Certificate of Achievement P0360 0 3 3 0 0
Small Business Management Certificate of Achievement P0400 1 3 4 1 2
Culinary Arts Certificate of Achievement P0420 0 8 8 0 5
Hospitality Mgmt & Event Planning Certificate of Achievement P0421 0 1 1 0 1
Legal Assistant Certificate of Achievement P0510 4 3 7 3 2
Mechanical CAD Certificate of Achievement P0625 0 2 2 0 0
Basic Electronics Certificate of Achievement P0631 0 3 3 0 3
Engineering Technology Certificate of Achievement P0633 0 2 2 0 1
Advanced Electronics Certificate of Achievement P0637 1 0 1 1 0
Personal Trainer Certificate of Achievement P0950 2 6 8 1 2
ESOL - English for Speakers of Other Languages P0961 1 2 3 0 2
Communication P1129 37 32 69 8 3
Liberal Arts & Sciences:Humanities/Social Science P1130 312 271 583 123 50
Liberal Arts & Sciences:Broadcasting Arts & Technology P1132 21 24 45 8 8
Liberal Arts & Sciences Journalism Option P1133 7 8 15 1 0
Liberal Arts & Sciences: Pre-Social Work Option P1134 34 24 58 7 5
Liberal Arts & Sciences:International Studies P1160 6 5 11 2 0
Liberal Arts & Sciences:Humanities/Music P1190 27 19 46 12 6
Musical Theatre P2006 20 8 28 5 0
Business Administration P2110 492 295 787 184 65
Business Administration Early College P2110HS 0 15 15 0 0
Science & Mathematics:mathematics Option P2150 12 10 22 6 0
Science & Mathematics:Chemistry Option P2152 12 13 25 4 2
Public Health P2156 8 24 32 7 4
Science & Mathematics:Biology Option P2160 142 120 262 63 26
Music Technology:Music Recording Option P2170 34 15 49 8 3
Music Technology:Electronic Music Option P2171 12 6 18 6 0
Engineering Science P2180 66 49 115 27 8
Computer Science P2500 114 77 191 40 10
Computer Science - Data Science Option P2501 26 13 39 14 4
Early Childhood Education P2940 65 47 112 19 8
Child and Family Studies P2941 35 35 70 5 2
Criminal Justice P2950 130 78 208 51 21
Criminal Justice - Justice Studies Option P2951 12 8 20 5 3
Exercise Science P2960 58 60 118 29 14
Landscape Management and Design P3320 10 10 20 3 1
Agribusiness P3321 0 3 3 0 0
Landscape Entrepreneur P3325 2 3 5 1 2
Paramedic Science P3340 11 18 29 0 10
Business Professional P3400 28 22 50 15 6
Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book
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Program Program
Code

 

Full-Time Part-Time Total New Full-
Time

New Part-
Time

Hospitality Management P3420 11 6 17 7 0
Culinary Arts and Science P3425 19 27 46 14 4
Chemical Technology:Environmental Science Option P3451 0 1 1 0 0
Fire Science Education (W/Passaic) P3460 2 2 4 0 0
CIS - Game Development Option P3504 19 18 37 6 5
Technical Studies P3510 0 1 1 0 0
Information Technology P3525 85 74 159 22 15
Digital Media Technology P3530 13 28 41 6 7
Photography Technology P3550 17 17 34 8 2
Graphic Design P3560 35 34 69 13 9
Electronics Engineering Technology P3600 29 20 49 12 5
Electronics Engineering Tech:Biomedical Equipment Option P3601 4 3 7 1 1
Mechanical Engineering Technology P3700 68 61 129 31 12
Nursing P3800 143 665 808 97 133
Radiography P3840 123 257 380 69 82
Respiratory Therapy P3850 29 43 72 9 14
Fine Arts:Visual Arts Option P4140 48 28 76 16 2
Fine Arts:Design Option P4141 87 48 135 40 16
Fine Arts:Animation Option P4142 31 26 57 16 3
Fine Arts:Dance Option P4170 5 2 7 1 1
Childcare Specialist Certificate P5134 0 3 3 0 1
Computer Aided Drafting Certificate P5710 0 1 1 0 1

Degree Type
 

Full-Time Part-Time Total New Full-Time New Part-Time

AA 464 391 855 166 72
AAS 648 1,314 1,962 314 307
AFA 171 104 275 73 22
AS 1,218 865 2,083 468 170
Certificate 0 4 4 0 2
Certificate of Achievement 40 168 208 14 35
Non-Matriculated 170 574 744 43 151

School Full-Time Part-Time Total New Full-Time New Part-Time

Health Professions and Natural Sciences 540 1,238 1,778 283 296
Liberal Arts 834 657 1,491 298 123
Non-Matriculated 169 534 703 115 316
Professional Studies and Applied Sciences 1,168 991 2,159 454 255

Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book

*NOTE: New full-time & new part-time include first-time & new transfers.
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Subject

 

Sections
Taught

Students
Enrolled

Credit Hours
Taught

Credit Hours
Produced

FTE
Faculty

Average Class
Size

Accounting 19 383 57 1,149 3.8 20
American Sign Language 9 190 27 570 1.8 21
Arabic 1 10 3 30 0.2 10
Art 32 544 90 1,556 6.0 17
Biology 55 1,225 220 4,900 14.7 22
Business 44 1,035 132 3,105 8.8 23
Chemistry 44 879 108 2,329 7.2 19
Communications 44 772 132 2,316 8.8 17
Computer Info. Systems 81 1,380 242 4,094 16.1 17
Criminal Justice 33 530 92 1,471 6.1 16
Dance 10 55 20 113 1.3 5
Design 19 231 57 693 3.8 12
Drama/Acting 3 18 5 32 0.3 6
Early Childhood Education 7 141 21 423 1.4 20
Economics 11 285 33 855 2.2 25
Education 2 30 6 90 0.4 15
Electronics Engineering Tech. 6 86 18 268 1.2 14
Eng.For Speakers of Other Lang 16 249 82 1,279 5.5 15
Engineering Sci & Engnr. Tech. 17 292 39 649 2.6 17
English 106 2,169 304 6,269 20.3 20
French 1 21 3 63 0.2 21
Graphic Design 13 149 39 447 2.6 11
Health and Wellness (HES) 19 277 32 464 2.1 14
Health Education (HED) 16 343 36 790 2.4 21
History 35 792 105 2,376 7.0 22
Hospitality Management 18 244 52 730 3.5 13
International Studies 2 48 6 144 0.4 24
Italian 3 50 9 150 0.6 16
Japanese 2 43 6 129 0.4 21
Landscape & Horticultural Tech 6 75 20 249 1.3 12
Marketing 16 384 48 1,152 3.2 24
Mathematics 116 2,547 375 8,257 25.0 21
Mechanical Engnr. Tech. (MEC) 10 153 33 518 2.2 15
Media Studies 8 81 24 243 1.6 10
Music 63 692 115 1,459 7.7 10
Nursing 35 379 249 2,171 16.6 10
Paramedic 2 21 16 171 1.1 10
Philosophy 10 180 30 540 2.0 18
Photography 20 215 56 607 3.7 10
Physics 11 185 33 560 2.2 16
Political Science 5 101 15 303 1.0 20
Psychology 44 1,112 132 3,336 8.8 25
Public Health (PBH) 1 17 3 51 0.2 17
Radiography 29 305 67 796 4.5 10
Respiratory Therapy 5 80 17 240 1.1 16
Science 3 59 12 236 0.8 19
Sociology 29 740 87 2,220 5.8 25
Spanish 11 195 33 585 2.2 17
Telecommunications Syst. Tech. 4 66 12 198 0.8 16
Total 1,096 20,058 3,353 61,376 223.5 18.3
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Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book

Section Enrollment - Day

Subject

 

Sections
Taught

Students
Enrolled

Credit Hours
Taught

Credit Hours
Produced

FTE
Faculty

Average
Class Size

Accounting 4 98 12 294 0.8 24
American Sign Language 4 84 12 252 0.8 21
Arabic 1 10 3 30 0.2 10
Art 21 387 59 1,101 3.9 18
Biology 28 632 112 2,528 7.5 22
Business 20 461 60 1,383 4.0 23
Chemistry 28 533 67 1,370 4.5 19
Communications 25 447 75 1,341 5.0 17
Computer Info. Systems 24 385 75 1,190 5.0 16
Criminal Justice 11 214 32 621 2.1 19
Dance 9 41 19 99 1.3 4
Design 11 146 33 438 2.2 13
Early Childhood Education 3 62 9 186 0.6 20
Economics 6 145 18 435 1.2 24
Electronics Engineering Tech. 6 86 18 268 1.2 14
Eng.For Speakers of Other Lang 12 182 61 918 4.1 15
Engineering Sci & Engnr. Tech. 10 171 22 363 1.5 17
English 76 1,527 216 4,377 14.4 20
French 1 21 3 63 0.2 21
Graphic Design 9 114 27 342 1.8 12
Health and Wellness (HES) 12 187 20 323 1.3 15
Health Education (HED) 9 181 18 373 1.2 20
History 18 393 54 1,179 3.6 21
Hospitality Management 8 108 24 324 1.6 13
International Studies 1 25 3 75 0.2 25
Italian 2 30 6 90 0.4 15
Japanese 2 43 6 129 0.4 21
Landscape & Horticultural Tech 3 40 9 120 0.6 13
Marketing 4 110 12 330 0.8 27
Mathematics 74 1,698 235 5,426 15.7 22
Mechanical Engnr. Tech. (MEC) 5 87 17 308 1.1 17
Media Studies 5 54 15 162 1.0 10
Music 36 440 77 977 5.1 12
Nursing 28 227 240 1,978 16.0 8
Paramedic 1 11 11 121 0.7 11
Philosophy 5 90 15 270 1.0 18
Photography 1 14 1 14 0.1 14
Physics 8 130 21 340 1.4 16
Political Science 2 42 6 126 0.4 21
Psychology 28 703 84 2,109 5.6 25
Radiography 12 227 42 682 2.8 18
Respiratory Therapy 4 60 14 180 0.9 15
Science 1 19 4 76 0.3 19
Sociology 20 502 60 1,506 4.0 25
Spanish 6 96 18 288 1.2 16
Telecommunications Syst. Tech. 2 27 6 81 0.4 13
Total 606 11,290 1,951 35,186 130.1 18.6
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Source - DW/BI Frozen Census Snapshot - http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book

Section Enrollment - Evening

Subject

 

Sections
Taught

Students
Enrolled

Credit Hours
Taught

Credit Hours
Produced

FTE
Faculty

Average Class
Size

American Sign Language 2 41 6 123 0.4 20
Art 7 88 21 264 1.4 12
Biology 8 183 32 732 2.1 22
Chemistry 7 153 14 362 0.9 21
Communications 1 20 3 60 0.2 20
Computer Info. Systems 17 264 51 792 3.4 15
Criminal Justice 1 12 8 36 0.5 12
Dance 1 14 1 14 0.1 14
Design 7 77 21 231 1.4 11
Drama/Acting 3 18 5 32 0.3 6
Economics 1 28 3 84 0.2 28
Eng.For Speakers of Other Lang 4 67 21 361 1.4 16
Engineering Sci & Engnr. Tech. 7 121 17 286 1.1 17
English 8 157 25 437 1.7 19
Graphic Design 4 35 12 105 0.8 8
Health and Wellness (HES) 5 88 9 138 0.6 17
History 2 40 9 120 0.6 20
Hospitality Management 1 15 3 45 0.2 15
Landscape & Horticultural Tech 3 35 11 129 0.7 11
Mathematics 16 301 67 949 4.5 18
Mechanical Engnr. Tech. (MEC) 3 48 10 156 0.7 16
Media Studies 3 27 9 81 0.6 9
Music 14 112 19 208 1.3 8
Physics 2 35 8 140 0.5 17
Psychology 2 55 12 165 0.8 27
Sociology 1 24 3 72 0.2 24
Telecommunications Syst. Tech. 2 39 6 117 0.4 19
Total 132 2,097 406 6,239 27.1 15.9
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Section Enrollment - Distance Learning

Subject

 

Sections
Taught

Sum of
Students
Enrolled

Credit Hours
Taught

Credit Hours
Produced

FTE
Faculty

Average Class
Size

Accounting 15 285 45 855 3.0 19
American Sign Language 3 65 9 195 0.6 21
Art 2 55 6 165 0.4 27
Biology 19 410 76 1,640 5.1 21
Business 23 573 69 1,719 4.6 24
Chemistry 9 193 27 597 1.8 21
Communications 17 304 51 912 3.4 17
Computer Info. Systems 40 731 116 2,112 7.7 18
Criminal Justice 20 303 55 812 3.7 15
Design 1 8 3 24 0.2 8
Early Childhood Education 3 74 9 222 0.6 24
Economics 4 112 12 336 0.8 28
Education 2 30 6 90 0.4 15
English 22 485 66 1,455 4.4 22
Health Education (HED) 7 162 18 417 1.2 23
History 15 359 45 1,077 3.0 23
Hospitality Management 7 119 21 357 1.4 17
International Studies 1 23 3 69 0.2 23
Italian 1 20 3 60 0.2 20
Marketing 12 274 36 822 2.4 22
Mathematics 26 548 89 1,882 5.9 21
Mechanical Engnr. Tech. (MEC) 1 16 3 48 0.2 16
Music 3 67 9 201 0.6 22
Nursing 7 152 9 193 0.6 21
Philosophy 5 90 15 270 1.0 18
Photography 17 199 49 587 3.3 11
Physics 1 20 4 80 0.3 20
Political Science 3 59 9 177 0.6 19
Psychology 14 354 42 1,062 2.8 25
Public Health (PBH) 1 17 3 51 0.2 17
Science 2 40 8 160 0.5 20
Sociology 8 214 24 642 1.6 26
Spanish 5 99 15 297 1.0 19
Total 316 6,460 955 19,586 63.7 20.4
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Section Enrollment - Off Campus

Subject Sections
Taught

Students
Enrolled

Credit Hours
Taught

Credit Hours
Produced

FTE
Faculty

Average Class
Size

Paramedic 1 10 5 50 0.3 10
Radiography 17 78 25 114 1.7 4
Respiratory Therapy 1 20 3 60 0.2 20
Total 19 108 33 224 2.2 5.7
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Section Enrollment - To Be Announced

Subject

 

Sections
Taught

Students
Enrolled

Credit Hours
Taught

Credit Hours
Produced

FTE
Faculty

Average
Class Size

Art 2 14 4 26 0.3 7
Business 1 1 3 3 0.2 1
Communications 1 1 3 3 0.2 1
Criminal Justice 1 1 2 2 0.1 1
Early Childhood Education 1 5 3 15 0.2 5
Health and Wellness (HES) 2 2 3 3 0.2 1
Hospitality Management 2 2 4 4 0.3 1
Mechanical Engnr. Tech. (MEC) 1 2 3 6 0.2 2
Music 10 73 10 73 0.7 7
Photography 2 2 6 6 0.4 1
Total 23 103 41 141 2.7 4.5


	Fall 2024 Factbook.pdf
	Fall 2024 Cover.pdf
	TOC Fall 2024.pdf
	Fall 2024 Power BI output.pdf

	Fall Factbook Updated Permissions.pdf



